Small Works Award
RCW 39.04.152(6) and RCW 39.04.200

Project Name

2024 Culvert Emergency Repair Project

2024 Manhole Repair at Alder Street

2024 Janitorial Services

2024 Police Station Fencing

2024 Police Station Painting

2024 Road Striping

2024 City Parking Lots Slurry

2024Stonecreek Bentonite Clay Dam Removal
2024-2025-4th-Street-Highland and 4th Street Traffic-Signal
2025 HMA Repairs

2024 CTRAN Bus Stop

2025 Community Center

2025 City Hall Roof Replacement

2025 Garage Roof Replacement

2025 Guardrail Repair Project

2025 Road Chip Seal Project

2025 Heritigage Park Sport Courts

Contractor Awarded

Odyssey Contractring LLC
Grade Works Excavating

CBM

Eco Fencing & Decking, LLC
S&W Craftsmen, LLC
Specialized Pavement Marking, LLC
Blackline, Inc

Compass Const. NW

AES

Karvonen Sand & Gravel, Inc.
Millennium General Contracting
TIKKA Inc

Triton Commercial Roofing
Triton Commercial Roofing
Columbia River Contractors
Sierra Santa Fe Corporation
Lakeside Industries

$ Contract Award

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

67,713.77
25,316.82
2,152.53
30,628.47
10,394.76
94,539.50
43,699.46
19,313.00
669,699.00
27,100.59
11,907.96
142,487.63
46,736.00
38,518.00
14,267.75
229,920.00
20,264.76

Brief Description

Emergency Repair of damaged culvert and sink hole
Repair of storm pipe at manhole creating sink hole
Janitorial Services City Bldgs

Fence Police Parking lot

Prep and repaint Poice Station

Striping of roads and some crosswalks

Slurry seal and stipe parking lots

Remove Clay Dams in Stonecreek

Traffic Siganl at 4th Street and Highland Road

Misc. HMA repairs on roads throughout city
Sidewalk, Driveway Apron, Apshalt ADA Access
Remodel community Center

removing exiting roof tiles and replacing with Metal
removing exiting roof tiles and replacing with Metal
Repair Damaged Guardrail

Chipseal mulitiple roads

Install Asphalt pad for Sport Courts

Bid Dates

1/10/2023
4/10/2024
6/13/2024
6/13/2024
6/13/2024
6/18/2024
6/21/2024
8/8/2024
9/4/2024
10/3/2024
10/3/2024
11/5/2024
11/21/2024
1/15/2025
2/14/2025
9/10/2025
9/17/2025

Council Award Date

1/12/2023 City Website
6/15/2024 City Website
6/25/2024 City Website
6/26/2024 City Website
6/26/2024 City Website
6/26/2024 City Website
7/10/2024 City Website
8/9/2024 City Website
9/26/2024 City Website
10/7/2024 City Website
10/16/2024 City Website
11/26/2024 City Website
12/18/2024 City Website
1/22/2025 City Website
2/18/2025 City Website
9/16/2025 City Website
9/24/2025 City Website

Where Bids Are Available to View



