## Small Works Award RCW 39.04.152(6) and RCW 39.04.200

Project Name	Contractor Awarded	\$ Cont	ract Award	Brief Description	Bid Dates	Council Award Date	Where Bids Are Available to View
2024 Culvert Emergency Repair Project	Odyssey Contractring LLC	\$	67,713.77	Emergency Repair of damaged culvert and sink hole	1/10/2023	1/12/2023	City Website
2024 Manhole Repair at Alder Street	Grade Works Excavating	\$	25,316.82	Repair of storm pipe at manhole creating sink hole	4/10/2024	6/15/2024	City Website
2024 Janitorial Services	CBM	\$	2,152.53	Janitorial Services City Bldgs	6/13/2024	6/25/2024	City Website
2024 Police Station Fencing	Eco Fencing & Decking, LLC	\$	30,628.47	Fence Police Parking lot	6/13/2024	6/26/2024	City Website
2024 Police Station Painting	S&W Craftsmen, LLC	\$	10,394.76	Prep and repaint Poice Station	6/13/2024	6/26/2024	City Website
2024 Road Striping	Specialized Pavement Marking, LLC	\$	94,539.50	Striping of roads and some crosswalks	6/18/2024	6/26/2024	City Website
2024 City Parking Lots Slurry	Blackline, Inc	\$	43,699.46	Slurry seal and stipe parking lots	6/21/2024	7/10/2024	City Website
2024Stonecreek Bentonite Clay Dam Removal	Compass Const. NW	\$	19,313.00	Remove Clay Dams in Stonecreek	8/8/2024	8/9/2024	City Website
2024-2025-4th-Street-Highland and 4th Street Traffic-Signal	AES	\$	669,699.00	Traffic Siganl at 4th Street and Highland Road	9/4/2024	9/26/2024	City Website
2025 HMA Repairs	Karvonen Sand & Gravel, Inc.	\$	27,100.59	Misc. HMA repairs on roads throughout city	10/3/2024	10/7/2024	City Website
2024 CTRAN Bus Stop	Millennium General Contracting	\$	11,907.96	Sidewalk, Driveway Apron, Apshalt ADA Access	10/3/2024	10/16/2024	City Website
2025 Community Center	TIKKA Inc	\$	142,487.63	Remodel community Center	11/5/2024	11/26/2024	City Website
2025 City Hall Roof Replacement	Triton Commercial Roofing	\$	46,736.00	removing exiting roof tiles and replacing with Metal I	11/21/2024	12/18/2024	City Website
2025 Garage Roof Replacement	Triton Commercial Roofing	\$	38,518.00	removing exiting roof tiles and replacing with Metal I	1/15/2025	1/22/2025	City Website
2025 Guardrail Repair Project	Columbia River Contractors	\$	14,267.75	Repair Damaged Guardrail	2/14/2025	2/18/2025	City Website
2025 Road Chip Seal Project	Sierra Santa Fe Corporation	\$	229,920.00	Chipseal mulitiple roads	9/10/2025	9/16/2025	City Website
2025 Heritigage Park Sport Courts	Lakeside Industries	\$	20,264.76	Install Asphalt pad for Sport Courts	9/17/2025	9/24/2025	City Website